Auto Meter GAUGE WORKS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS EVO Triple Under Dash Pod



Instr. No. 2650-1155

- NOTE: due to normal manufacturing processes you may have "flashing" (small fibers of plastic) around the pod holes. Once the gauge(s) are installed in the pod you will not be able to see the "flashing."
- 1. Remove the lower factory pocket. Retain the factory screws as these will be used later to hold the dash pod in place.
- 2. Wire gauges, but DO NOT press gauges into the dash pod at this time.
- 3. Mount the dash pod and use the factory screws to hold into place
- 4. The screws must be accessed through the gauge holes.
- 5. Once the dash pod is installed and the screws are tightened the gauges can now be pressed into the dash pod.
- 6. The gauges are a pressure fit and do not require additional brackets or hardware to hold them into the pod.

Auto Meter Gauge Works Three Year Limited Warranty

Gauge Works warrants to the consumer that all Auto Meter Gauge Works products will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Products that fail will be repaired or replaced at Auto Meter Gauge Works' option to the consumer, when determined by Auto Meter Gauge Works that the product failed due to defects in material or workmanship. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of parts in the Auto Meter Gauge Works Product and the necessary labor done by Auto Meter Gauge Works to effect the repair or replacement of the Auto Meter Gauge Works product. In no event shall this warranty exceed the original purchase price of the Auto Meter Gauge Works must be transportation prepaid and accompanied with proof of purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of product and is non-transferable. Improper use or installation, accident, water damage, abuse, unauthorized repairs or alterations voids this warranty is made solely by Gauge Works with Auto Meter being the agent to contact for warranty claims. If the partnership between Auto Meter and Gauge Works Co.

FOR SERVICE CONTACT: AUTO METER PRODUCTS Inc. 413 W. Elm St., Sycamore, IL 60178 USA (815)899-0801 or Email us at service@autometer.com © 2006 Auto Meter Products, Inc. 2650-1155 05/30/06



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS EVO Triple Under Dash Pod



Instr. No. 2650-1155

NOTE: due to normal manufacturing processes you may have "flashing" (small fibers of plastic) around the pod holes. Once the gauge(s) are installed in the pod you will not be able to see the "flashing."

1. Remove the lower factory pocket. Retain the factory screws as these will be used later to hold the dash pod in place.

- 2. Wire gauges, but DO NOT press gauges into the dash pod at this time.
- 3. Mount the dash pod and use the factory screws to hold into place.
- 4. The screws must be accessed through the gauge holes.
- 5. Once the dash pod is installed and the screws are tightened the gauges can now be pressed into the dash pod.
- 6. The gauges are a pressure fit and do not require additional brackets or hardware to hold them into the pod.

Auto Meter Gauge Works Three Year Limited Warranty

Gauge Works warrants to the consumer that all Auto Meter Gauge Works products will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Products that fail will be repaired or replaced at Auto Meter Gauge Works' option to the consumer, when determined by Auto Meter Gauge Works that the product failed due to defects in material or workmanship. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of parts in the Auto Meter Gauge Works Product and the necessary labor done by Auto Meter Gauge Works to effect the repair or replacement of the Auto Meter Gauge Works product. In no event shall this warranty exceed the original purchase price of the Auto Meter Gauge Works must be transportation prepaid and accompanied with proof of purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of product and is non-transferable. Improper use or installation, accident, water damage, abuse, unauthorized repairs or alterations voids this warranty. Auto Meter Gauge Works with Auto Meter being the agent to consequential damages. This warranty on all products manufactured by Auto Meter Gauge Works. This warranty on all products manufactured by Auto Meter Bauge Works. This warranty is made solely by Gauge Works with Auto Meter being the agent to contact for warranty claims. If the partnership between Auto Meter and Gauge Works Co.